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No. 252, A.] ' [Published June 19, 1933.
CHAPTER 270.

ANACT to amend subsection (11) of section 70.11 of the stat-
utes, relating to the exemption of radlo and phonographs from
taxation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and
assembly, do enact as follows:

SecrioN 1. Subsection (11) of section 70.11 of the statutes
is amended to read: (70.11) (11) Wearing apparel, personal orna-
ments and jewelry habitually worn not exceeding in value seven
hundred fifty dollars, family portraits, private libraries, not ex-
ceeding in value two hundred dollars, kitchen and other household
furniture and furnishings, one piano, radio or phonographs, organ
or melodeon and other musical instruments, and also growing
crops, including ginseng and other medicinal plants.

‘Secrion 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub—

lication.
Approved June 16, 1933.

No. 258, A.] : [Published June 19, 1933.
CHAPTER 271.

AN ACT to amend paragraph (a) and to create paragraph (b)
of subsection (2) of section 62.24 of the statutes, relating to the
jurisdiction of a police justice.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and
assembly, do enact as follows:

Secrion 1. Paragraph (a) of subsection (2) of section 62.24
of the statutes is amended to read: (62.24) (2) (a) The police
justice shall have the jurisdiction of a justice of the peace
* k% and exclusive jurisdiction of offenses against ordinances
of the city.

.. SectioN 2. A new paragraph is added to subsection (2) of

section 62.24 of the statutes to read: (62.24) (2) (b) No justice
of the peace, except in cities of the fourth class, shall have criminal
jurisdiction of offenses committed in the city, nor power to issue
warrant for, examine, commit or hold to bail any person charged
with an offense therein.

SectioN 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication.

Approved June’ 16 1933.





